from the American Society of Mechanical 
Engineers, via U.S. Mail at 22 Law Drive, 

P.O. Box 2300, Fairfield, New Jersey 07007-
2300, via telephone at (800) 843-2763, via 
facsimile at (973) 882-1170, via email at 
infocentral@asme.org, or via the internet at 
www.asme.org.  The cost is ten-thousand nine-
hundred dollars ($10,900.00) fourteen 
thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500) per 
set. 

(3) The North Carolina State Building Code.  
Copies of the North Carolina State Building 
Code are available for inspection at the offices 
of the Bureau and may also either be obtained 
from the North Carolina Department of 
Insurance, Office of the State Fire Marshall,

[...]

Suite 200, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603, or 
from the International Code Council via 
telephone at (919) 661-5880, (800) 786-4452 
or via the internet at www.ncdoi.com/OSFM/. 
www.ncdoi.com/OSFM/Engineering/CodeSer
vices/engineering_codeservices_sales.asp.  
The cost is fifty dollars ($50.00) one hundred 
sixteen dollars ($116.00) per copy. 

Authority G.S. 95-69.11; 95-69.14. 

SECTION .0200 - ADMINISTRATION 

13 NCAC 13 .0202 INSPECTOR QUALIFICATION 
(a)  Deputy Inspectors conducting certificate inspections shall be 
in possession of a valid North Carolina Commission.